RESOLUTION No. 336

RESOLUTION TO DELAY SETTING AN ELECTION DATE FOR THE PROPOSED FIRE DISTRICT ANNEXATION

WHEREAS, the City of Stayton, a Municipal Corporation of the State of Oregon, located in Marion County, desires Annexation into the Stayton Rural Fire Protection District organized and operating under Chapter 478 of Oregon Revised Statutes as a Municipal Corporation and Special District of the State of Oregon and located within Marion County,

WHEREAS, the City of Stayton adopted Resolution No. 332 which set the Fire District Annexation Election date for the 6th day of November, 1984,

WHEREAS, the City of Stayton adopted Resolution No. 330 which directed that an agreement be prepared between the City and the Stayton Rural Fire Protection District outlining the terms and conditions of the transfer of various properties as well as the services that will be provided,

WHEREAS, the representatives from the City of Stayton and the representatives from the Stayton Rural Fire Protection District agreed to postpone the final draft of the said Agreement until the election results of Ballot Measure 2 became known after November 6, 1984,

WHEREAS, as a result, the said Agreement will not be completed in time to comply with the requirements of a November 6, 1984 election date,

NOW THEREFORE,

THE CITY OF STAYTON RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the setting of an election date for the Proposed Annexation to the Stayton Rural Fire Protection District be delayed until such time the said Agreement can be completed.

PASSED BY	THE	COMMON	COUNCIL	THIS	15th	DAY (OF	Scholus		1984.
Signed by	the	Mayor	this 📙	Ith day	, _ y of	O.	toke	<u> </u>	1984.	
•							1			

Mayo

ATTEST:

City Administrator